the allotment of equity shares on conversion of 2500000 warrants into 2500000 equity shares at an issue 
price of Rs. 95/- each (including a premium of Rs. 85/- each), to "Non-Promoters /Public Category", on 
preferential basis, upon receipt of balance amount aggregating to Rs. 17,81,25,000/- (Rupees Seventeen 
Crore Eighty-One Lakh and Twenty-Five Thousand Only) at the rate of Rs. 71.25 (Rupees Seventy-One and 
Twenty-Five Paise only) per warrant (being 75% of the issue price per warrant).

c)	 The Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on January 09, 2025 considered and approved 
the allotment of equity shares on conversion of 250000 warrants into 250000 equity shares at an issue price

[...]

During the year under review and to date, your Company has not issued any Employee Stock Option, 

hence no information is furnished.

10.	 Share Capital
	 During the year under review, due to conversion of warrants, the Company’s issued share capital is 

24,06,42,550 (Rupees Twenty Four Crores six lakhs forty two thousand five hundred fifty) and Listed 
share capital is Rs. 23,81,42,550/- (Rupees Twenty-Three Crore Thirty-One Lakh Forty-Two Thousand Five 
Hundred Fifty Only.

The difference of 2,50,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each is due to allotment of equity shares on 
conversion of 2,50,000 warrants into 2,50,000 equity shares on 09.01.2025 which was pending for listing in NSE

[...]

allotment of equity shares on conversion of 25,00,000 warrants into 25,00,000 equity shares at an issue price of 
Rs. 95/- each (including a premium of Rs. 85/- each), to “Non-Promoters/Public Category”, on preferential basis, 
upon receipt of balance amount aggregating to Rs. 17,81,25,000/- (Rupees Seventeen Crore Eighty One Lakh 
and Twenty Five Thousand Only) at the rate of Rs. 71.25 (Rupees Seventy-One and Twenty-Five Paise only) 
per warrant (being 75% of the issue price per warrant).

3.	 The Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on January 09, 2025 considered and approved 
the allotment of equity shares on conversion of 250000 warrants into 250000 equity shares at an issue price of